PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshinari NAKAMURA	01/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMAHA CORPORATION
Street Address:	10-1, Nakazawa-cho
City:	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11535244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)726-6024 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037266020

Email: rkm@rkmlegalgroup.com Rossi, Kimms & McDowell LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO Box 826

Ashburn, VIRGINIA 20146-0826 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YAMA:144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Nelson

Total Attachments: 1

source=YAMA-144-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018894 FRAME: 0344

*** ASSIGNMENT ***

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s)s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name:	YAMAHA CORPORATION							
Address:	10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan							
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:								
Title:	APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY STARTING ADD-ON PROGESSION TO RUN WITH INPUTTED MUSIC, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM THEREFOR							
identified by the Assignee a executed and filed an applic Application Serial No.	us <u>H8634US</u> and ATTORN cation for patent in the United	EY DOCKET NUMBER States of America on th	R, for whice date and n	th the undersigned has (have) ow designated as U.S. Patent				
divisional applications there necessary or expedient; (2) application or continuation forward with such interferen- claims or provisions of the	nereby agree(s) to: (1) execute a sof and also to execute separate execute all papers necessary it or division thereof and to coope nce; (3) execute all papers and International Convention of Probe necessary to obtain a grant of	assignments in connection or connection with any in- rate with the Assignee in documents and perform otection of Industrial Pre-	on with such application terference which made every way possible in any act which may be operty or similar agree	ons as the Assignee may deem y be declared concerning this obtaining evidence and going necessary in connection with				
United States resulting fro Assignee of the entire inter- and that the undersigned ha	hereby authorize(s) and reques in said applications or any div- est, and hereby covenants that it is (have) not executed and will hereby grant(s) the firm of ROS	rision or divisions or co the undersigned have ful not execute any agreeme	ntinuing applications I right to convey the e at in conflict herewith	thereof to said Assignee, as entire interest herein assigned, a.				
further identification, include	ing but not limited to the ATT the United States Patent and Ti	ORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER, which may be i	recessary or desirable in order				
In witness who	ereof, executed by the undersig	ned on the date(s) oppos	ite the signature(s) of	the undersigned:				
Print Nam	ıc _	Date	Signature					
(1) Yoshinari NAK	amura Gan	, 23, 200 7 nth/Day/Year	Yoshinan Harkan	wa				
(Z)	ND.	min Dayr I Cal						
(2)		nti/Day/Year						
(3)		nth/Day/Year						
(4)	Mo	nth/Day/Year						
(5)	Mo	nth/Day/Year						
(6)	Mu	nth/Day/Year						
This assignment should preferably be signed before: a Notary Public if within the United States of America; a U.S. Consul it outside the United States of America; or before at least two witnesses. Witnessed by:								
(1)	Mon	th/Day/Year						
Z) Menth/Day/Year								

PATENT REEL: 018894 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 02/15/2007